AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH WILDCAT MICRO CONNECTORS
Extreme temperature, vibration, fluid,
and corrosion resistance in a
high-density, lightweight connector
DEUTSCH
WILDCAT MICRO
CONNECTORS
PAGE 2AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH WILDCAT MICRO CONNECTORS

DEUTSCH Wildcat Micro Connectors
PAGE 7AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH WILDCAT MICRO CONNECTORS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Example:
Wildcat Micro Connectors
Series:
Wildcat Micro
Shell Rear Accessory:
0 =  Short Knurl — Boot Mounting
(Short Knurl not applicable for Shell Size 6, Types 0, 1, or 2)
1 = Long Knurl — Cable Screen Braid and Boot Mounting
3 = No Accessory (No Knurl)
Shell Type:
0 = Square Flange Receptacle
1 = In-line Receptacle
2 = 2 Hole Flange Receptacle
4 = Jam Nut Receptacle
6 = Free Plug
Coupling Type:
B = Bayonet
T = Triple-start ACME Thread (Shell Size 06 only)
Class Code:
W = Aluminum with Olive Drab Cadmium
F = Aluminum with Electroless Nickel (RoHS Compliant)
Z = Aluminum with Black Zinc Nickel (RoHS Compliant)
Shell Size — Insert Arrangement:
03–03 = Shell Size 3, 3 Positions
03–05 = Shell Size 3, 5 Positions
06–05 = Shell Size 6, 5 Positions
06–09 = Shell Size 6, 9 Positions
Contact Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Keying:
N = Normal
A, B, C, D, E
Option Code (3 digits) or Modification Code:
090 = Supplied without Contacts
1xx = PCB Contact (see PCB option table for code)
220 = Enlarged Crimp Barrel Contacts for 22AWG Wire
(non-removable, suitable for 03-05 and 06-09 layout only)
WM 0 6 B W 06–05 S N - ****
Tel: +44(0) 1793616700  •  Fax: +44(0) 1793 644304
uksales@is-rayfast.com  •  export@is-rayfast.com
2 Lydiard Fields, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN5 8UB